
INFIELDERS 

Color # Last First Grad Primary Secondary GPA State Team Bat/Throw 
Neon 

Yellow 
1 Salazar Arianna 2021 Middle Middle 3.7-3.9 CA FC Brashear/Hicks 18U Right/Right 

Gold 1 Alatorre Bailey 2022 Middle Middle 4.0-4.1 CA FC Brashear 16U Right/Right 

Gold 2 Alemania Mischa 2022 Middle Outfield 3.7-3.9 CA FC Leles Gold 16U Right/Right 

Gold 3 Annett Ashlee 2022 Corner Outfield 4.0-4.1 CA FC Brashear 18U Right/Right 

Gold 4 Bryant kayla 2022 Middle Outfield 3.5-3.6 AZ FC AZ Noto 18U Right/Right 

Gold 5 Crispo Caitlin 2022 Corner Corner 4.0-4.1 CA FC IV Steiner 18U Right/Right 

Gold 6 Cruz Aliya 2022 Middle Outfield 3.2-3.4 TX FC DFW Smith 18U Right/Right 

Gold 7 Elias Jordan 2022 Middle Outfield 3.5-3.6 CA FC Brashear/Smith RB 16U  Left/Right 

Gold 8 Gomez Jazlyn 2022 Middle Corner 3.0-3.1 TX FC Flores/Estrada 18U Right/Right 

Gold 9 Graham Jordyn 2022 Corner Outfield 4.0-4.1 CA FC Brashear/Smith RB 16U  Right/Right 

Gold 10 Lopez Selene 2022 Middle Outfield 3.7-3.9 CA FC Hollywood Travieso 16U Right/Right 

Gold 11 Lujan Adiana 2022 Corner Outfield 4.0-4.1 CA FC IV Steiner 18U Right/Right 

Gold 12 Magazinovic Rhylee 2022 Middle Outfield 4.2-4.3 CA NorCal Miller/Baisdon 18U Left/Right 

Gold 13 Martinez Aubrey 2022 Middle Middle 3.5-3.6 CA FC Brashear/Smith 18U Right/Right 

Gold 14 McCutchen Allison 2022 Corner Outfield 4.3 + CA FC Medina Martinez 16U Right/Right 

Gold 15 McMurray India 2022 Middle Outfield 3.2-3.4 TX FC DFW Martinez 18U Right/Right 

Gold 16 Moreno Britney 2022 Corner Outfield 3.7-3.9 CA FC Brashear/Smith 18U Right/Right 

Gold 17 Murakami Carys 2022 Middle Outfield 4.0-4.1 Hi FC Brashear 16U Right/Right 

Gold 18 Nuez Karina 2022 Corner Outfield 3.7-3.9 CA FC Brashear/Smith RB 16U  Right/Right 

Gold 19 Peters Jenna 2022 Corner Corner 3.5-3.6 CA FC Brashear 16U Right/Right 

Gold 20 Ramirez Desiree 2022 Middle Outfield 4.3 + CA FC IV Steiner 18U Right/Right 

Gold 21 Savage Malia 2022 Middle Outfield 3.7-3.9 CA FC Brashear/Hicks 18U Right/Right 

Gold 22 Valdez Lexie 2022 Corner Middle 3.7-3.9 TX FC DFW Martinez 18U Right/Right 

Gold 23 White Hailee 2022 Middle Outfield 4.0-4.1 Ca FC Brashear 18U Right/Right 

Gold 24 Woods Samantha 2022 Middle Middle 4.3 + CA FC Brashear 16U Right/Right 

Gold 25 Xavier Claire 2022 Middle Middle 4.3 + CA FC Brashear 16U Right/Right 

Gold 26 Zapata Cassandra 2022 Middle Corner 3.7-3.9 CA FC Volpe 18U Right/Right 

Red 1 Alaan Jessica 2023 Middle Catcher 4.3 + CA FC Brashear/Smith RB 16U  Right/Right 

Red 2 Berecochea Laci 2023 Corner Outfield 3.7-3.9 CA FC Holcomb Robinson 16U Left/Left 

Red 3 Franco Jazmely 2023 Middle Outfield 4.0-4.1  CA FC IV Steiner 18U Left/Right 

Red 4 Hanawahine Jewels 2023 Corner Middle 3.5-3.6 HI FC Hawaii 16U Right/Right 



Red 5 Hill Mackinzie 2023 Corner Catcher 3.0-3.1 TX FC DFW Smith/Martinez 18U Right/Right 

Red 6 Hollingsworth Sofia 2023 Corner Middle 4.0-4.1 CA FC Holcomb Robinson 16U Left/Right 

Red 7 Juan Leilani 2023 Corner Middle 4.2-4.3 CA FC Medina/Garcia 16U Right/Right 

Red 8 McEnroe-Mar Nellian 2023 Middle Corner 4.0-4.1 HI FC Brashear 16U Right/Right 

Red 9 Molinar Kendal 2023 Middle Corner 4.0-4.1 TX FC DFW Martinez 18U Right/Right 

Red 10 Oeser Anna 2023 Middle Corner 4.3 + CA FC IV Steiner 18U Right/Right 

Red 11 Passi Shonty 2023 Middle Catcher 3.7-3.9 HI FC Hawaii Hanawahine 16U Right/Right 

Red 12 Peyton Farris 2023 Corner Pitcher 4.2-4.3 TX FC Flores /Estrada 18U Right/Right 

Red 13 Rodriguez Tania 2023 Corner Middle 4.0-4.1 TX FC STX Rodriguez 16U Right/Right 

Red 14 Romero Lauren 2023 Middle Outfield 4.3 + CA FC Brashear/Smith RB 16U  Right/Right 

Red 15 Rubio Rebecca 2023 Middle Outfield 3.7-3.9 CA FC Medina/Garcia 16U Left/Right 

Red 16 Sianni Sakai 2023 Middle Middle 3.0-3.1 HI FC Hawaii Hanawahine 16U Right/Right 

Red 17 Terrazas Katie 2023 Middle Corner 4.0-4.1 CA FC Brashear/Smith RB 16U Right/Right 

Pink 1 Alano Ryanna 2024 Middle Middle 4.0-4.1 CA FC Brashear/Hicks 16U Right/Right 

Pink 2 Allen Bria 2024 Corner Outfield 3.2-3.4 AL FC Neleman 14U Right/Right 

Pink 3 Briones Sara 2024 Corner Outfield 3.7-3.9 CA FC Brashear TDR 14U Right/Right 

Pink 4 Cascio Mia 2024 Middle  Corner 4.0-4.1 CA FC Brashear/Brunetti 14U Right/Right 

Pink 5 Gonzalez Rylee 2024 Corner Outfield 4.0-4.1 CA FC Brashear/Thornburg 14U Right/Right 

Pink 6 Gue Ashley 2024 Middle Outfield 3.7-3.9 GA FC Neleman 14U Right/Right 

Pink 7 Kawabe Cat 2024 Middle Corner 4.3 + CA FC Brashear Futures 16U Right/Right 

Pink 8 Southerland Quinn 2024 Middle Outfield 3.2-3.4 CA FC Nicholson 16U Left/Right 

Pink 9 Thomas Anna 2024 Middle Middle 3.0-3.1 CA FC Brashear/Gollihar 16U Right/Right 

Pink 10 Walker Kate 2024 Middle Outfield  4.0-4.1 CO FC Gale/Vollmar 16U Right/Right 

Pink 11 Wedmore Audrey 2024 Corner Outfield 3.0-3.1 CA FC Brashear/Thornburg 14U Right/Right 

Pink 12 Wedmore Camryn 2024 Middle Outfield 3.0-3.1 CA FC Brashear/Thornburg 14U Right/Right 

NOTES: 

 

 

 

 

 



OUTFIELDERS 

Color # Last First Grad Primary Secondary GPA State Team DIV 
Neon 

Yellow 
2 Saucedo Mia 2021 Outfield Outfield 4.0-4.1 CA FC Brashear/Smith 18U Left/Right 

Neon 
Yellow 

3 Smith Amira 2021 Outfield Middle 3.2-3.4 TX FC DFW Martinez 18U Right/Right 

Gold 27 Coker Leah 2022 Outfield Outfield 3.7-3.9 AZ FC Marquez 18U Right/Left 

Gold 28 DeVos Camryn 2022 Outfield Middle 4.3 + CA FC IV Steiner 18U Left/Right 

Gold 29 Emery Natalie 2022 Outfield Middle 4.2-4.3 CA FC Brashear/Hicks 18U Left/Right 

Gold 30 Garcia Marilyn 2022 Outfield Corner 3.7-3.9 CA FC Brashear Futures 16U Left/Left 

Gold 31 Glass Shayna 2022 Outfield Corner 4.0-4.11 CA FC Brashear/Smith RB 16U Right/Right 

Gold 32 Gonzales Celeste 2022 Outfield Outfield 3.7-3.9 CA FC Brashear 16U Right/Right 

Gold 33 Gonzalez Daisy 2022 Outfield Outfield 3.7-3.9 CA FC Brashear/Gollihar 16U Right/Right 

Gold 34 Hernandez Hannah 2022 Outfield Outfield 3.70-3.90 CA FC Brashear 16U Left/Right 

Gold 35 McMillan Morgan 2022 Outfield Corner 3.7-3.9 CA NorCal Miller/Baisdon 18U Left/Left 

Gold 36 Parada Sofia 2022 Outfield Corner 4.2-4.3 CA FC Brashear/Smith RB 16U Right/Right 

Gold 37 Pimentel Kylie 2022 Outfield Middle 3.7-3.9 CA FC Brashear Futures 16U Left/Right 

Gold 38 Ruiz Ariana 2022 Outfield Outfield 4.2-4.3 CA FC Brashear 16U Right/Right 

Gold 39 Siono Jahzeel 2022 Outfield Outfield 3.7-3.9 CA FC Brashear/Smith RB 16U Right/Right 

Red 18 Bliss Malaya 2023 Outfield Outfield 4.3 + CA FC Brashear/Smith RB 16U Left/Right 

Red 19 Coleman Makenna 2023 Outfield Corner 3.7-3.9 CA FC Brashear/Smith RB 16U  Right/Right 

Red 20 Giotte Taylor 2023 Outfield Outfield 4.0-4.1 CA FC Brashear/Gollihar 16U Left/Right 

Red 21 Gonzales Gigi 2023 Outfield Catcher 4.2-4.3 CA FC Brashear Futures 16U Right/Right 

Red 22 Knight Sophia 2023 Outfield Middle 4.0-4.1 CA FC Holcomb Robinson 16U Left/Right 

Red 23 Martinico Gianna 2023 Outfield Outfield 3.7-3.9 CA FC Leles/Volpe 18U Left/Right 

Red 24 Nazionale McKenzie 2023 Outfield Middle 4.3 + CA FC Brashear Futures 16U Left/Right 

Red 25 O'Donnell Norah 2023 Outfield Outfield 4.2-4.3 AZ FC Guadian/Drewry 18U Left/Right 

Pink 13 Casas Laura 2024 Outfield Middle 3.7-3.9 CA FC Brashear TDR 14U Right/Right 

Pink 14 Christian Hannah 2024 Outfield Middle 3.7-3.9 AL FC Alabama 16U Left/Right 

Pink 15 Gummeson Zoelle 2024 Outfield Middle 4.0-4.1 CA FC Brashear/Thornburg 14U Right/Right 

Pink 16 Phillip Sara 2024 Outfield Middle 4.0-4.1 AZ FC Guadian Drewery 18U Right/Right 

Pink 17 Shama Madison 2024 Outfield Corner 4.0-4.1 CO FC Vollmar/Gale 16U Right/Right 

Pink 18 Umemura Emma 2024 Outfield Middle 4.3 + CA FC Brashear/Brunetti 14U Right/Right 

Pink 19 Zamora Josie 2024 Outfield Middle 3.5-3.6 CA FC Brashear/Thornburg 14U Right/Right 



Blue 1 Smale Audrey 2025 Outfield Middle 4.0-4.1 CA FC Brashear/Brunetti 14U Right/Right 

Blue 2 Whelihan Kelly 2025 Outfield Middle 4.0-4.1 CA FC Brashear/Brunetti 14U Left/Right 

                      
 

PITCHERS & CATCHERS 
Color # Last First Grad Primary Secondary GPA State Team DIV 
Grey 1 Alday Jackie 2022 Catcher Corner 4.3 + CA NorCal Miller/Baisdon 18U Right/Left 

Grey 2 Alders Marissa 2022 Pitcher Corner 3.5-3.6 CA FC Leles/Volpe 18U Right/Right 

Grey 3 Bentley Brianna 2022 Pitcher Corner 3.5-3.6 CA FC IV Steiner 18U Right/Right 

Grey 4 Carlson Kristina 2022 Catcher Corner 4.0-4.1 CA FC Brashear/Smith 18U Right/Right 

Grey 5 Cerasaro Madison 2022 Catcher Middle  3.7-3.9 CA FC Brashear/Gollihar 16U Right/Right 

Grey 6 Cohen Coco 2022 Pitcher Outfield 3.7-3.9 CA FC Hollywood Acosta 18U Right/Right 

Grey 7 Encarnacion Emma 2022 Catcher Outfield 3.7-3.9 CA FC Hollywood Acosta 18U Right/Right 

Grey 8 Gaynor Faith 2022 Pitcher Corner 3.5-3.6 CA NorCal Miller/Baisdon 18U Right/Right 

Grey 9 Hermosillo Lily 2022 Catcher Corner 4.3 + CA FC Brashear 16U Right/Right 

Grey 10 Horn Brooke 2022 Pitcher Corner 3.7-3.9 CA FC Brashear/Hicks 16U Right/Right 

Grey 11 Izzo Breanna 2022 Pitcher Corner 3.7-3.9 CA FC Brashear Futures 16U Right/Right 

Grey 12 Jones Madison 2022 Catcher Corner 2.5-2.6 AZ FC AZ Noto 18U Right/Right 

Grey 13 Lauren Ervin 2022 Pitcher Corner 3.2-3.4 AZ FC AZ Noto 18U Left/Left 

Grey 14 Lopez Alexia 2022 Catcher Corner 3.7-3.9 CA FC Brashear 16U Right/Right 

Grey 15 Mekari Madeleine 2022 Catcher Corner 4.0-4.1 CA FC Hollywood Travieso 16U Right/Right 

Grey 16 Rapp Taylor 2022 Catcher Outfield 3.7-3.9 CA FC NorCal E/P 16U Right/Right 

Grey 17 Rooks Callia 2022 Catcher Outfield 3.5-3.6 CA FC Brashear/Hicks 18U Left/Right 

Grey 18 Townsend Keely 2022 Pitcher Corner 4.3 + CA Brashear/Smith RB 16U Right/Right 

Red 26 Arguello Isabelle 2023 Pitcher Outfield 4.0-4.1 TX FC Hawaii Hanawahine 16U Right/Right 

Red 27 Arreola Anahi 2023 Pitcher Corner 3.7-3.9 CA FC Holcomb Robinson 16U Right/Right 

Red 28 Bergan Audrey 2023 Catcher Middle 3.7-3.9 CA FC Brashear/Hicks 16U Left/Right 

Red 29 Cardenas Emmy 2023 Pitcher Corner 4.2-4.3 CA FC Brashear/Hicks 16U Right/Right 

Red 30 Everett Delainey 2023 Pitcher Corner 4.0-4.1 CA FC NorCal Everett/Parry 16U Left/Left 

Red 31 Francisco Emma 2023 Pitcher Corner 4.2-4.3 CA FC Holcomb Robinson 16U Right/Right 

Red 32 Gall Ava 2023 Catcher Corner 4.3 + CA FC Brashear/Hicks 16U Left/Right 

Red 33 Goluskin Marley 2023 Pitcher Middle 3.7-3.9 CA FC Holcomb Robinson 16U Right/Right 

Red 34 Henriquez Rosemary 2023 Catcher Outfield 3.2-3.4 CA FC Brashear Futures 16U Right/Right 



Red 35 Madison Molina 2023 Catcher Corner 3.5-3.6 FL FC Williams 18U Right/Right 

Red 36 Marshall Jaylee 2023 Catcher Middle 4.0-4.1 CA FC Volpe 18U Right/Right 

Red 37 Nemeth Bridget 2023 Pitcher Corner 3.7-3.9 CA FC Brashear/Smith RB 16U  Left/Right 

Red 38 Newcomb Abryanna 2023 Catcher Corner 3.5-3.6 NV FC Brashear/Smith RB 16U  Right/Right 

Red 39 Perez Destanee 2023 Pitcher Middle 3.0-3.1 CA FC Brashear Futures 16U Right/Right 

Red 40 Price Heidi 2023 Pitcher Corner 4.0-4.1 CO FC Vollmar 16U Right/Right 

Red 41 Rodriguez Alondra 2023 Catcher Middle 3.5-3.6 TX FC STX Rodriguez 16U Right/Right 

Red 42 Scott Jacqueline 2023 Pitcher Middle 3.5-3.6 CA FC Brashear Futures 16U Left/Right 

Red 43 Shaw Cassidy 2023 Pitcher Middle 4.0-4.1 CA FC Brashear 16U Right/Right 

Red 44 Steinkamp Joie 2023 Pitcher Outfield 4.0-4.1 CA FC Holcomb Robinson 16U Right/Left 

Red 45 Valdez Jolissa 2023 Pitcher Corner 3.7-3.9 AZ FC Marquez 16U Right/Right 

Pink 20 Brown Rylie 2024 Catcher Corner 4.0-4.1 GA FC Neleman 14U Right/Right 

Pink 21 Brunetti Alexa 2024 Catcher Outfield 3.2-3.4 CA FC Brashear/Brunetti 14U Right/Right 

Pink 22 Christian Olivia 2024 Pitcher Corner 3.7-3.9 AL FC Alabama 16U Right/Right 

Pink 23 Davidson Tait 2024 Pitcher Corner 4.0-4.1 AL FC Alabama 16U Left/Right 

Pink 24 Dunakin Katelyn 2024 Pitcher Corner 3.7-3.9 CA FC Brashear TDR 14U Right/Right 

Pink 25 Garcia Dom 2024 Catcher Corner  4.3 + CA FC Brashear/Thornburg 14U Right/Right 

Pink 26 Hudson Hadley 2024 Pitcher Corner 4.0-4.1 CO FC Gold Gale/Vollmar 16U Right/Right 

Pink 27 Leckrone Elle 2024 Pitcher Corner 3.7-3.9 CA FC Brashear/Thornburg 14U Right/Right 

Pink 28 Matthiesen Rachel 2024 Pitcher Corner 4.0-4.1 FL FC FL Williams 18U Left/Left 

Pink 29 Nguyen Caylene 2024 Pitcher Corner 4.0-4.1 CA FC Brashear/Brunetti 14U Right/Right 

Pink 30 Phelps Jessica 2024 Pitcher Corner 4.0-4.1 CA FC Brashear TDR 14U Right/Right 

Pink 31 Schultz Izabella 2024 Pitcher Corner 3.7-3.9 CA FC Brashear/Hicks 16U Right/Right 

Pink 32 Scott Jayleen 2024 Catcher Outfield 4.2-4.3 CA FC Brashear/Thornburg 14U Right/Right 

Pink 33 Van Horn Emma 2024 Catcher Middle 3.7-3.9 TX Firecracker WTC Right/Right 

Pink 34 Vollmar Maddie 2024 Pitcher Corner 4.0-4.1 CO FC Gale/Vollmar 16U Right/Right 

Blue 3 Burmeister Sophia 2025 Catcher Corner 3.0-3.1 CA FC Brashear/Brunetti 14U Right/Right 

Blue 4 Lopez Cristina 2025 Catcher Corner 4.0-4.1 CA FC Brashear/Thornburg 14U Right/Right 

Blue 5 McGowan Mya 2025 Pitcher Middle 3.7-3.9 CA FC Brashear/Brunetti 14U Right/Right 

Blue 6 Miller Rylan 2025 Pitcher Outfield 3.2-3.4 NC FC Medina/Miller 14U Right/Right 
 



FIELD 1 – HITTING SESSION 1 (2:30 pm – 3:10 pm) 

Grad  Color # Group 1 (Pitcher)  Grad  Color # Group 2 (Pitcher) 

2023 Red 26 Arguello, Isabelle  2023 Red 37 Nemeth, Bridget 

2023 Red 27 Arreola, Anahi  2023 Red 40 Price, Heidi 

2023 Red 29 Cardenas, Emmy  2023 Red 43 Shaw, Cassidy 

2023 Red 30 Everett, Delainey  2023 Red 44 Steinkamp, Joie 

2023 Red 31 Francisco, Emma  2023 Red 45 Valdez, Jolissa 

2023 Red 33 Goluskin, Marley      

Grad  Color # Group 3 (Infield)  Grad  Color # Group 4 (Infield) 

2021 Neon 1 Salazar, Arianna  2022 Gold 7 Elias, Jordan 

2022 Gold 1 Alatorre, Bailey  2022 Gold 8 Gomez, Jazlyn 

2022 Gold 2 Alemania, Mischa  2022 Gold 9 Graham, Jordyn 

2022 Gold 3 Annett, Ashlee  2022 Gold 10 Lopez, Selene 

2022 Gold 4 Bryant, Kayla  2022 Gold 11 Lujan, Adiana 

2022 Gold 5 Crispo, Caitlin  2022 Gold 12 Magazinovic, Rhylee 

2022 Gold 6 Cruz, Aliya  2022 Gold 13 Martinez, Aubrey 

Grad Color # Group 5 (Infield)  Grad  Color # Group 6 (Infield)  

2022 Gold 14 McCutchen, Allison  2022 Gold 21 Savage, Malia 

2022 Gold 15 McMurray, India  2022 Gold 22 Valdez, Lexie 

2022 Gold 16 Moreno, Britney  2022 Gold 23 White, Hailee 

2022 Gold 17 Murakami, Carys  2022 Gold 24 Woods, Samantha 

2022 Gold 18 Nuez, Karina  2022 Gold 25 Xavier, Claire 

2022 Gold 19 Peters, Jenna  2022 Gold 26 Zapata, Cassandra 

2022 Gold 20 Ramirez, Desiree      

Grad  Color # Group 7 (2024 Catchers)  Grad  Color # Group 7 (2024 Catchers) 

2024 Pink 20 Brown, Rylie  2024 Pink 25 Garcia, Dom 

2024 Pink 21 Brunetti, Alexa  2024 Pink 26 Hudson, Hadley 

2024 Pink 22 Christian, Olivia  2024 Pink 27 Leckrone, Elle 

2024 Pink 23 Davidson, Tait  2024 Pink 28 Matthiesen, Rachel 

2024 Pink 24 Dunakin, Katelyn  2024 Pink 29 Nguyen, Caylene 

 

 

 



FIELD 4 – HITTING SESSION 1 (2:30 pm – 3:10 pm) 

Grad  Color # Group 8 (2023 Catcher)  Grad  Color # Group 9 (2023 Catcher) 

2023 Red 28 Bergan, Audrey  2023 Red 36 Marshall, Jaylee 

2023 Red 32 Gall, Ava  2023 Red 38 Newcomb, Abryanna 

2023 Red 34 Henriquez, Rosemary  2023 Red 41 Rodriquez, Alondra 

2023 Red 35 Madison, Molina      

Grad Color # Group 10 (lefty OF)  Grad  Color # Group 11 (lefty OF) 

2021 Neon 2 Saucedo, Mia  2023 Red 18 Bliss, Malaya 

2022 Gold 28 DeVos, Camryn  2023 Red 19 Coleman, McKenna 

2022 Gold 29 Emery, Natalie  2023 Red 20 Giotte, Taylor 

2022 Gold 30 Garcia, Marilyn  2023 Red 23 Martinico, Gianna 

2022 Gold 34 Hernandez, Hannah  2023 Red 24 Nazionale, McKenzie 

2022 Gold 35 McMillan, Morgan  2023 Red 25 O’Donnell, Norah 

2022 Gold 37 Pimentel, Kylie  2024 Pink 14 Christina, Hannah 

     2025 Blue 2 Whelihan, Kelly 

Grad  Color # Group 12 (OF)  Grad  Color # Group 13 (OF) 

2021 Neon 3 Smith, Amira  2023 Red 19 Coleman, McKenna 

2022 Gold 27 Coker, Leah  2023 Red 21 Gonzales, Gigi 

2022 Gold 31 Glass, Shayna  2024 Pink 13 Casas, Laura 

2022 Gold 32 Gonzales, Celeste  2024 Pink 15 Gommeson, Zoe 

2022 Gold 33 Gonzalez, Daisy  2024 Pink 16 Phillip, Sara 

2022 Gold 36 Parada, Sofia  2024 Pink 17 Shama, Madison 

2022 Gold 38 Ruiz, Ariana  2024 Pink 18 Umemura, Emma 

2022 Gold 39 Sciono, Jahzeel  2024 Pink 19 Zamora, Josie 

     2025 Blue 1 Smale, Audrey 

Grad  Color # Group 14 (24/25 Pitchers)  Grad  Color # Group 14 (24/25 Pitchers) 

2024 Pink 30 Phelps, Jessica  2025 Blue 3 Burmeister, Sophia 

2024 Pink 31 Schultz, Izabella  2025 Blue 4 Lopez, Cristina 

2024 Pink 32 Scott, Jayleen  2025 Blue 5 McGowan, Mya 

2024 Pink 33 Van Horn, Emma  2025 Blue 6 Miller, Ryan 

2024 Pink 34 Vollmar, Maddie      

 

 



FIELD 1 – HITTING SESSION 2 (3:10 pm – 3:50 pm) 

Grad  Color # Group 15 (2023 infielders)  Grad  Color # Group 16 (2023 infielders) 

2023 Red 1 Alaan, Jessica  2023 Red 10 Oeser, Anna 

2023 Red 2 Berecochea, Laci  2023 Red 11 Passi, Shonty 

2023 Red 3 Franco, Jazmely  2023 Red 12 Peyton, Farris 

2023 Red 4 Hanawahine, Jewels  2023 Red 13 Rodriguez, Tania 

2023 Red 5 Hill, Mackinzie  2023 Red 14 Romero, Lauren 

2023 Red 6 Hollingsworth, Sofia  2023 Red 15 Rubio, Rebecca 

2023 Red 7 Juan, Leilani  2023 Red 16 Sianna, Sakai 

2023 Red 8 McEnroe-Marinas, Nelly  2023 Red 17 Terrazas, Katie 

2023 Red 9 Molinar, Kendal      

Grad Color # Group 17 (2024 infielders)  Grad Color # Group 18 (2024 infielders) 

2024 Pink 1 Alano, Ryanna  2024 Pink 7 Kawabe, Cat 

2024 Pink 2 Allen, Bria  2024 Pink 8 Southerland, Quinn 

2024 Pink 3 Briones, Sara  2024 Pink 9 Thomas, Anna 

2024 Pink 4 Cascio, Mia  2024 Pink 10 Walker, Kate 

2024 Pink 5 Gonzalez, Rylee  2024 Pink 11 Wedmore, Audrey 

2024 Pink 6 Gue, Ashley  2024 Pink 12 Wedmore, Camryn 

Grad  Color # Group 19 (2022 Pitchers)  Grad  Color # Group 20 (22/23 Pitchers) 

2022 Grey 2 Alders, Marissa  2022 Grey 11 Izzo, Breanna 

2022 Grey 3 Bentley, Brianna  2022 Grey 13 Ervin, Lauren 

2022 Grey 6 Cohen, Coco  2022 Grey 18 Townsend, Keely 

2022 Grey 8 Gaynor, Faith  2023 Red 39 Perez, Destanee 

2022 Grey 10 Horn, Brooke  2023 Red 42 Scott, Jacqueline 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

FIELD 4 – HITTING SESSION 2 (3:10 pm – 3:50 pm) 

Grad Color # Group 10 (lefty OF)  Grad  Color # Group 11 (lefty OF) 

2021 Neon 2 Saucedo, Mia  2023 Red 18 Bliss, Malaya 

2022 Gold 28 DeVos, Camryn  2023 Red 19 Coleman, McKenna 

2022 Gold 29 Emery, Natalie  2023 Red 20 Giotte, Taylor 

2022 Gold 30 Garcia, Marilyn  2023 Red 23 Martinico, Gianna 

2022 Gold 34 Hernandez, Hannah  2023 Red 24 Nazionale, McKenzie 

2022 Gold 35 McMillan, Morgan  2023 Red 25 O’Donnell, Norah 

2022 Gold 37 Pimentel, Kylie  2024 Pink 14 Christina, Hannah 

     2025 Blue 2 Whelihan, Kelly 

Grad  Color # Group 12 (OF)  Grad  Color # Group 13 (OF) 

2021 Neon 3 Smith, Amira  2023 Red 19 Coleman, McKenna 

2022 Gold 27 Coker, Leah  2023 Red 21 Gonzales, Gigi 

2022 Gold 31 Glass, Shayna  2024 Pink 13 Casas, Laura 

2022 Gold 32 Gonzales, Celeste  2024 Pink 15 Gommeson, Zoe 

2022 Gold 33 Gonzalez, Daisy  2024 Pink 16 Phillip, Sara 

2022 Gold 36 Parada, Sofia  2024 Pink 17 Shama, Madison 

2022 Gold 38 Ruiz, Ariana  2024 Pink 18 Umemura, Emma 

2022 Gold 39 Sciono, Jahzeel  2024 Pink 19 Zamora, Josie 

     2025 Blue 1 Smale, Audrey 

Grad  Color # Group 21 (2022 Catchers)  Grad  Color # Group 22 (2022 Catchers) 

2022 Grey 1 Alday, Jackie  2022 Grey 12 Jones, Madison 

2022 Grey 4 Carlson, Kristina  2022 Grey 14 Lopez, Alexia 

2022 Grey 5 Cerasaro, Madiosn  2022 Grey 15 Mekari, Madeleine 

2022 Grey 7 Encarnacion, Emma  2022 Grey 16 Rapp, Taylor 

2022 Grey 9 Hermosillo, Lily  2022 Grey 17 Rooks, Callia 

 

 

 

 



FIELD 1 – HITTING SESSION 3 (3:50 pm – 4:30 pm) 

Grad  Color # Group 15 (2023 infielders)  Grad  Color # Group 16 (2023 infielders) 

2023 Red 1 Alaan, Jessica  2023 Red 10 Oeser, Anna 

2023 Red 2 Berecochea, Laci  2023 Red 11 Passi, Shonty 

2023 Red 3 Franco, Jazmely  2023 Red 12 Peyton, Farris 

2023 Red 4 Hanawahine, Jewels  2023 Red 13 Rodriguez, Tania 

2023 Red 5 Hill, Mackinzie  2023 Red 14 Romero, Lauren 

2023 Red 6 Hollingsworth, Sofia  2023 Red 15 Rubio, Rebecca 

2023 Red 7 Juan, Leilani  2023 Red 16 Sianna, Sakai 

2023 Red 8 McEnroe-Marinas, Nelly  2023 Red 17 Terrazas, Katie 

2023 Red 9 Molinar, Kendal      

Grad Color # Group 17 (2024 infielders)  Grad Color # Group 18 (2024 infielders) 

2024 Pink 1 Alano, Ryanna  2024 Pink 7 Kawabe, Cat 

2024 Pink 2 Allen, Bria  2024 Pink 8 Southerland, Quinn 

2024 Pink 3 Briones, Sara  2024 Pink 9 Thomas, Anna 

2024 Pink 4 Cascio, Mia  2024 Pink 10 Walker, Kate 

2024 Pink 5 Gonzalez, Rylee  2024 Pink 11 Wedmore, Audrey 

2024 Pink 6 Gue, Ashley  2024 Pink 12 Wedmore, Camryn 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



FIELD 4 – HITTING SESSION 3 (3:50 pm – 4:30 pm) 

Grad  Color # Group 3 (Infield)  Grad  Color # Group 4 (Infield) 

2021 Neon 1 Salazar, Arianna  2022 Gold 7 Elias, Jordan 

2022 Gold 1 Alatorre, Bailey  2022 Gold 8 Gomez, Jazlyn 

2022 Gold 2 Alemania, Mischa  2022 Gold 9 Graham, Jordyn 

2022 Gold 3 Annett, Ashlee  2022 Gold 10 Lopez, Selene 

2022 Gold 4 Bryant, Kayla  2022 Gold 11 Lujan, Adiana 

2022 Gold 5 Crispo, Caitlin  2022 Gold 12 Magazinovic, Rhylee 

2022 Gold 6 Cruz, Aliya  2022 Gold 13 Martinez, Aubrey 

Grad Color # Group 5 (Infield)  Grad  Color # Group 6 (Infield)  

2022 Gold 14 McCutchen, Allison  2022 Gold 21 Savage, Malia 

2022 Gold 15 McMurray, India  2022 Gold 22 Valdez, Lexie 

2022 Gold 16 Moreno, Britney  2022 Gold 23 White, Hailee 

2022 Gold 17 Murakami, Carys  2022 Gold 24 Woods, Samantha 

2022 Gold 18 Nuez, Karina  2022 Gold 25 Xavier, Claire 

2022 Gold 19 Peters, Jenna  2022 Gold 26 Zapata, Cassandra 

2022 Gold 20 Ramirez, Desiree      
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